

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2480/2006

JAISHREE ANANT KHANDEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,bail,stay

Date: 03/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioner for the das
ti service of notice

on the respondent through the standing counsel for the respondent stands allowed. Affidavit w
ith proof

of service shall be filed within a week.

List again on 14.8.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

)

ns