

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1094 OF 2006

JAISHREE ANANT KHANDEKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 22/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call for the original records.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the parties that no other  
additional documents are required to be filed in the matter.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(RAMESH CHANDER JOSHI)  
COURT MASTER